Motorola Master Selection Guide TMOS Power MOSFETs5.4–1
TMOS Power MOSFETs
Products
In Brief . . .
Page
TMOS Power MOSFETs 5.4–1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TMOS Power MOSFETs Numbering System 5.4–2. . . .
HDTMOS  Power MOSFETs 5.4–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

TMOS
Power MOSFETs
TMOS Power MOSFETs Numbering System
Wherever possible, Motorola has used the following numbering systems for TMOS power MOSFET products.
MTP75N06HD
MOTOROLA
X FOR ENGINEERING SAMPLES
TMOS
T FOR TMOS
L FOR SMARTDISCRETES
G FOR IGBT
PACKAGE TYPE
P FOR PLASTIC TO–220
D FOR DPAK
A FOR TO–220 ISOLATED
W FOR TO–247
B FOR D2PAK
Y FOR TO–264
E FOR SOT–227B
V FOR D3PAK
CURRENT
OPTIONAL SUFFIX:
L FOR LOGIC LEVEL
E FOR ENERGY RATED
T4 FOR TAPE & REEL (DPAK/D 2PAK)
RL FOR TAPE & REEL (DPAK)
HD FOR HIGH CELL DENSITY
V FOR TMOS V (FIVE)
VOLTAGE RATING DIVIDED BY 10
CHANNEL POLARITY, N OR P
Example of exceptions: MTD/MTP3055E
Example of exceptions: MTD/MTP2955E
MMSF4P01HDR1
MOTOROLA
TMOS
M FOR MINIATURE
PACKAGE TYPE
DF — DUAL FET (SO–8)
SF — SINGLE FET (SO–8)
FT — FET TRANSISTOR (SOT–223)
MTSF — SINGLE FET (Micro8)
MTDF — DUAL FET (Micro8)
CURRENT
OPTIONAL SUFFIX:
E FOR ENERGY RATED
HD FOR HIGH CELL DENSITY
L FOR LOGIC LEVEL
V FOR TMOS V (FIVE)
Z FOR ESD
VOLTAGE RATING DIVIDED BY 10
CHANNEL POLARITY, N OR P
C FOR COMPLEMENTARY
SO–8 (MiniMOS)  , Micro8  and SOT–223 Power MOSFETs
R1 AND R2 FOR TAPE & REEL
MiniMOS
T1 AND T3 FOR TAPE & REEL
SOT–223
Motorola Master Selection Guide TMOS Power MOSFETs5.4–3
HDTMOS Power MOSFETs
N and P–Channel
HDTMOS Technology is a design technique that reduces the on–resistance contribution in virtually every portion of the power
FET. The aggressive six million cells per square inch design is easily manufactured using wafer fabrication techniques that